H)Husgvarna el o

W53 CSB o
W53 CS R

Spare parts
Ersatzteile
Pieces détachées

§@
Reserve onderdelen §9
Repuestos @
S
&

Reservdelar

539 11 22-79




CHASSIS / FRAME




CHASSIS / FRAME

ITEM PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1. 539101313.......... 2. HCS, ¥-20 x 2
2. 539108147.......... T NUT, “-20, KRLD, SPEC
3. 539113049.......... T DECK W/DECALS
4. 5391115621.......... 1. TOP SADDLE @
5. 539111530.......... 1o DECK BRACKET
6. 539111536.......... T BELT SHIELD o
7. 5391115838.......... T FLAP ROD @
8. 539111540.......... 1. DISCHARG AP
9. 539111863.......... 1. ENGINE G
10. 539111868.......... T %r
11. 539111964 .......... T OM
12. 539 111977.......... 4 ... 16C x 3Va
13. 539111995.......... 1o , TORSION
14. 539112047.......... T LE BRACE, RIGHT
15, 539 112111.......... 1 ..NDLE BRACE, LEFT
16. 539112293.......... ~~GRASS BAG, MODELS: 968999283,
@ 968999284, 968999286, 968999638,
968999639, 968999640
539 112948 Y GRASS BAG, MODELS: 968999287,
968999289
17. 539 1127%& ......... 2 SCREW, %-14 x 2, THREAD FORM
18. 539 3 T REAR FLAP
19. 83 @ .......... T BAG FRAME
20 976978.......... 8 .. NUT, 7-20, NYLOC
21. 9890037 .......... 4 ... PIN COTTER, %/32 x %4
4@‘ 990052.......... T WASHER, 7., MODELS
23.~-539990206.......... 1. HCS, %16-18 x %
. 539990209.......... 3 HCS, %16-18 x 1
539990548........... 3 HCS, 72-20 x 1
539990553.......... 4. HCS, %16-18 x 3
539990580.......... 2. HCS, 74-20 x %
539990598.......... 1. WASHER, 74
539990639.......... 2. HCS, 7-20 x 1 2

539990717 ........ 12 ... NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOC



WHEELS & TIRES

FRONT WHEELS




WHEELS & TIRES

FRONT WHEELS

ITEM PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

© N gk wbd =

539 111503........... o WHEEL, LEFT
539 111972.......... o WHEEL, RIGHT

539 111886......... T FRONT DECK PLATE, \@
539111888.......... T FRONT PLATE, LEF

539 111887.......... o FRONT DECK PLAT@HT
539111889.......... o FRONT PLATE, RIGHT,

539 111873.......... 2 .....SHOULDER

539 111894

539 106504

539111955

539 112789

539 110267

539990118

539 990184

539990188

539 976941 . ,

539990799 ........ RHSNB, 5/16-18 X /s

539 111971 ... /i ... TIRE, 9", RIGHT

539 111502/ T oo TIRE, 9", LEFT

........ BEARING, WHEEL

539 1115%..



WHEELS & TIRES

REAR WHEELS

MODELS: 968999287,968999289,




WHEELS & TIRES

REAR WHEELS
MODELS: 968999287,968999289,

ITEM PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1. 539111503.......... T WHEEL, LEFT

2. 539111972.......... T WHEEL, RIGHT

3. 539111504.......... 2 BEARING, WHEEL @
4. 539111513.......... T WHEEL MOUNT, LE@

5. 5839111875.......... T WHEEL MOUNT, RIG

6. 539111519.......... 1. OUTER WHEE

7. 539111867.......... T OUTER WH%;1 HT

8. 539111509.......... 2. PINION G TOOTH

9. 539111511 , 45 TOOTH

10. 539111516
11. 539111517
12. 539111547 GUARD

13. 539111872 TAINING RING, Y2, EXT

14. 539 111873.......... 2..C OULDER BOLT
15.  539111950.......... % VER

16. 539112789........ T AXLE WASHER
17.  539115638....,.524..... ZERK, /16, DRIVE IN

18. 539113138 ., 4\...0% 2 i WASHER, SPACER

19. SCREW, %4-20 x 5/s, SELF TAP

20. TIRE, 9", RIGHT

21. TIRE, 9", LEFT

22. SCREW, #10-24 x /2 SLT HEX HD ZD



HANDLE & CONTROLS

BLADE, BRAKE, CLUTCH (BBC)
MODELS: 968999287

ITEM PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1. 539111993.......... 1o BAIL, GROUND DRIVE
2. 539112276.......... T HCS, M6-1.0 x 70, GR8.8
3. 539112277 .......... T HCS, M6-1.0 x 50, GRS,
4. 539110488.......... 2. WASHER, %16, WAVE @
5. 539122635.......... 1o GRIP, HANDLE @
6. 539112907.......... T BAIL o
7. 539112922.......... T ROPE GUIDE
8. 539113067.......... 1. DECAL, STC@
9. 539113068.......... T DECAL, P
10. 539113110.......... T CABL% D DRIVE
11, 539113113.......... T THR ABLE, BBC
12. 539 113114.......... 1. BBC ROL
13. 539 113117.......... T
14. 539990134.......... 4. 3/6-16 X %4

15. 539976978.......... 1 ..T, Ya-20, NYLOC
16. 539976979 ‘* UT, 3/e-16, NYLOC
NOT SHOWN
539 976856...., TIE, PLASTIC




HANDLE & CONTROLS

SELF PROPELLED
MODELS: 968999289




HANDLE & CONTROLS

SELF PROPELLED

MODELS: 968999289

ITEM PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1. 539111993.......... 1o BAIL, GROUND DRIVE
2. 539112276.......... T HCS, M6-1.0 x 70, GR8.8
3. 539110488.......... 1. WASHER, °/16, WAVE
4. 539122635.......... 1. GRIP, HANDLE @
5. 539112908
6. 539112922
7. 539113067
8. 539113068
9. 539113108
10. 539113109
11. 539113110 R UND DRIVE
12. 539113117
13. 539990134
14. 539976978
15. 539976979
NOT SHOWN

4

<
&



CUTTING EQUIPMENT
BLADE, BRAKE, CLUTCH (BBC CE)

MODEL 968999287




CUTTING EQUIPMENT

[TEM
1.

N o ok e

PART NO.

539 111543 ...
. 539111548 ...
. 539 111549 ....
. 539 111960....
. 539 131276....
. 539 990362....
. 539 111997 ...

Qry.

N N =) A a a a

DESCRIPTION TEM PARTNO. QY.
..BRACKET, CABLE 8.. 539 113391...1 ..
..SPRING, CLUTCH 9.. 539130738..1 ..
..CLUTCH BRACKET 539 130811....
..SHOULDER BOLT, ANCHOR

 BBC CLUTCH 10.. 539 976978....
..SCREW %-20 x s, SLF TAP 11, 539977761....2
..HCS M10-15x25 MM, GR8 12 539990247...2

.DECK GUARD, BBC
.BLADE, W21, BBC
...BLADE W21 BBC

Husqgvarna -



TRANSMISSION

SELF PROPELLED

MODELS: 968999287, 968999289

b,
(/2

9
.1-4
V4




TRANSMISSION

SELF PROPELLED
MODELS: 968999287, 968999289

ITEM PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1. 5391115631.......... T BELT
2. 539109800.......... T RHSNB, 4-20 x 1
3. 5391115628.......... 1. DRIVEN PULLEY
4. 5391115629.......... 1. CABLE BRACKET @
5. 539111535.......... 1o SHIFTER
6. 539111877.......... 1T TRANSMISSION SPACER @
7. 539112046.......... T HCS, %4-14 x 1%, SELF <
8. 539112911.......... 1. PIVOT BUSHING @
9. 539112915.......... 1. SHAFT COVER &
10. 539113100
11. 539113139
12. 539976978
13. 539990598
14. 539991081
15. 539111890
16. 539111891
17. 539111893
18. 539131371

4
¢
&

<



ENGINE
KAWASAKI ZONE - CE

MODEL: 968999289




ENGINE

KAWASAKI ZONE - CE
MODEL: 968999289

ITEM PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

N N 2 A A A A  aQ aQ aQa aa a
s L S o A T

© ® N Ok wDN-=

539 108506.......... 1. HCS, ¥/s-24 x 2, GR8

539 108561 .......... 2. SCREW, %4-20 x %/s, SET
539110064 .......... 1. CLUTCH WASHER
539990072.......... 1. HCS "2-20 x 5/e ZD @
539 111526.......... 1T BLADE ADAPTER @
539111527 .......... 1T ENGINE PULLEY o
539111975.......... 1. BLADE DRIV CER
539111970.......... 4 ... BOLT, 3/e-1 @:READ FORM
539113233.......... 1T BLADE, 2

539112794 .......... 1T KEY) D

539112946 .......... 1. TLE

539 130595.......... (I , SHAFT SUPPORT
539114921 .......... (I G, SHAFT SUPPORT

539 113391 .......... (W DECK GUARD
539976952.......... 2 .CREW, #10-24 x 5/s, COMBO SPEC
539 976977 ........ 2205 UT, #10-24, NYLOC
539990118..... ... LOCKWASHER, ¥/s

539 105532.., ® ........ SCREW, %-20 SELF TAP

539 1316485...> 1o BELT KEEPER- FRONT, BLACK
539 976978 7. 1. NUT %-20 HEX NYLOC ZD
539 99%5 .......... 1o WASHER, 72 FLAT SAE ZD

©

@



ENGINE

KAWASAKI BBC - CE

MODEL: 968999287




ENGINE

KAWASAKI BBC - CE
MODEL: 968999287

ITEM PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1. 5391115625.......... 1. ENGINE PULLEY "/s" SHAF

2. 539131368.......... T BELT KEEPER- FRONT

3. 539111970......... 4 ... HCS, ¥/s-16 x 1%, TRE ING
4. 539112946.......... T OIL, QT BOTTLE

5. 539910008.......... T KEY-WOODRUFF,

6. 539300600.......... T HCS M8 x 1.25 x 20@

7. 539108561.......... 2. SCREW, %4-20 S&T

N
&
&
O
o

&
4
<
&



DECALS

DISCIARCE MOSEEITPTRT] OTL IR SENDETT EYTORDERELVR Y
OV e O P T B P e ey | R )
E . W T el ou e UR DHERBEDQy) AW;IEL s A I‘A " 3 CROSS SLpPES, NEvERRERDH DOWN SLOBIS ﬁ
Il L . KE ANDy q [ - AVAY WE
" il g e o {‘) AR LI '“5"@* vy SR OE LERT b ih GMOWERK )
e 7 (A _KEEP ALL SAFET] SHIELDY GUARDS AN® DOQRS IN PLACE AND ING

WARNING “ WARNING

s ngine exnhaust from this )\ 3

! , ctor shield or entire
p t contains chemicals | .
known to the state of California P )
to cause cancer, birth defects or place whife/mowing.
other reproductive harm. .,
\ AN
- 2 5
6 7
//
)

Husqgvarna

COMMERCIAL

‘a4

V N1485

ITEM (PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

17589 130239.......... 1. DECAL - CROWN ROUND

2. 539913010.......... 1. DECAL - CPSC

3. 539130240.......... 1. DECAL - WARNING, MULTILINGUAL
4. 539111514.......... 1. DECAL - WARNING

5. 539113224 .......... 1. DECAL - WARNING

6. 539101881.......... 1. DECAL - PROP 65



ACCESSORIES

MULCH KIT 539 113051

ITEM PARTNO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1......MULCHPLUG

1. 539111515..........

BLADE, 21", BBC MULCH

2. 539111988..........



ACCESSORIES

MULCH KIT 539 113052

1. 539111515.......... 1. MULCH PLUG
2. 539111878.......... T BLADE, 21", MULCH



